

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16769, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to execute a month-to-month lease for the furnishing of office space for use by Missouri State Board of Probation and Parole to the State of Missouri's Office of Administration, and accepting rental payments from the State of Missouri.

**RESOLUTION #16769**, December 1, 2008

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Garza Ruiz, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the State of Missouri's Office of Administration desires to lease office space located at County-owned facilities at 1305 Locust and 1315 Locust on a month-to-month basis for use by Missouri State Board of Probation and Parole staff; and,

WHEREAS, the County is willing to provide such space, and the attached Memorandum of Lease sets forth acceptable terms and the means of payment from the State to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Lease includes payment of rent retroactive to March 2008; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Lease with the State of Missouri, in a form substantially similar to that attached, to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

File #: 16769, Version: 0				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the	: Director o	of Finance and Purcha	asing is authorized	d to make all
arrangements necessary for acceptance	e of the le	ease payments from th	e State of Missou	ri.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be Legislature.	be effective	e immediately upon it	s passage by a m	najority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Chief Deputy County Counselor	unselor County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the attached respassed on December 8, 2008 by the follows:	•		-	•
Yeas <u>8</u>			Nays	0
Abstaining		<u>1</u>		Absent
Date	_ S	Spino, Clerk of Legislat	Mary	- Jo